
            Resultatlista Lucialoppet 13/12 2014

           Arrangör Östansjö SK och Vretstorps IF

Tävlingsledare Kent Johansson och Per Börjesson

                    Mulet, svag vind, +2 grader

M 19

1 Simon Hjortmark .-00 Tjalve 0.39.53

2 Emil Franzén -95 Östansjö SK 0.43.23

M

1 Johan Ingjald -87 IF Start 0.36.41

2 Per Eklöf -81 IFK Nora 0.37.25

3 Matthias Wiktorsson -82 Karlslunds IF 0.37.43

4 Håkan Andersson -82 Lesjöfors Jogging 0.38.05

5 Andreas Peterson -89 Örebro AIK 0.38.25

6 Cristoffer Stockman -80 Örebro AIK 0.40.11

7 Karl Kind -90 Örebro AIK 0.41.30

8 Pontus Lundgren -91 Åsbro GoIF 0.41.35

9 Robert Vestman -82 Östansjö SK 0.41.54

10 Daniel Deck -82 Örebro AIK 0.41.59

11 Fredrik Neuman -85 Örebro AIK 0.42.43

12 Fredrik Karlsson -92 Aspa IK 0.46.42

13 Robert Larsson -86 Örebro AIK 0.49.47

Andreas Jonsson -90 Östansjö SK DNS

 

M 35

1 Pär Englund -77 Örebro AIK 0.36.20

2 Dan Bäck -75 Kumla SF 0.37.32

3 Roger Elimä -78 Örebro AIK 0.40.43

4 Jonas Janegren -79 Östansjö SK 0.44.40

5 Fredrik Svensson -76 Östansjö SK 0.52.20

Johannes Erixon -77 Studenterna DNS

M 40

1 Ulf Larsson -72 SOK Träff Karlsborg 0.38.49

2 Per-Erik Lundin -74 Wedevågs IF 0.38.50

3 Jimmy Pettersson -74 Örebro AIK 0.42.40

4 Jonas Wallerman -71 SOK Träff Karlsborg 0.45.49

5 Jan Buske -72 Kumla SF 0.46.27

6 Stig Karlsson -73 IF Start 0.49.38



7 Kennet Oskarsson -70 Östansjö SK 0.50.33

8 Torbjörn Oskarsson -73 Östansjö SK 0.57.20

Mattias Nilsson -71 IF Start DNS

M 45

1 Patrik Johansson -65 Östansjö SK 0.36.23

2 Hans Persson -66 Glanshammars IF 0.41.02

3 Anders Malmskär -67 Aspa IK 0.41.23

4 Björn Robinson -65 Karlskoga CL Klubb 0.41.27

5 Peter Törnqvist -69 Östansjö SK 0.41.38

6 Roger Bäckbring -65 Östansjö SK 0.42.46

7 Kenneth Karlsson -66 Åsbro GoIF 0.42.52

8 Roland Eriksson -67 IF Start 0.43.12

9 Terje Kristiansen -68 Östansjö SK 0.45.12

10 Jimmy Holm -68 Laxå OK 0.46.12

11 Matt Ford -68 Örebro AIK 0.48.53

12 Mats Franzén -65 Östansjö SK 0.50.55

13 Per Karlsson -67 Ericsson Kumla SK 0.58.37

Jonas Öhrn -69 IF Start DNS

M 50

1 Torbjörn Persson -63 Östansjö SK 0.42.11

2 Mikael Strussenfeldt -62 Karlskoga LK 0.41.27

3 Jonny Larsson -61 Laxå OK 0.45.09

4 Lars Karlsson -64 Östansjö SK 0.47.40

5 Stig Jonsson -62 Laxå OK 0.48.33

6 Gert Altskog -63 Åsbro GoIF 0.54.35

Joakim Oskarsson -61 IFK Nora DNF

Bengt Jansson -61 IF Start DNS

Sören Spjuth -61 Aspa IK DNS

M 55  

1 Sven Nilsson -58 IF Start 0.43.58

2 Leif Andersson -57 IF Start 0.46.10

3 Jan-Ove Lämgren -56 Östansjö SK 0.46.14

4 Thomas Lindström -55 Åsbro GoIF 0.51.04

5 Peter Comét -56 IFK Nora 0.51.23

6 Örjan Frizén -58 Stocksäters IF 0.57.48

7 Magnus Lundberg -55 IK NocOut.se 0.58.34

M 60

1 Krister Romedahl -50 IF Spartacus 0.43.35

Anders Gunnar
Markering

Anders Gunnar
Markering



2 Per Börjesson -54 Östansjö SK 0.46.45

3 Åke Olofsson -52 IFK Skövde 0.49.10

4 Dag Rydén -53 Östansjö SK 0.51.28

5 Sivert Lignell -53 IF Start 0.54.58

Ove Karasiak -53 Åsbro GoIF DNS

Tomas Franzén -51 Friskis&Svettis DNS

 M 65

1 Peter Hjortmark -47 Smedby AIS 0.50.05

2 Bengt Nilsson -49 Östansjö SK 0.50.25

3 Bosse Johansson -48 Mariestads AIF DNS

M 75

1 Anders Källman -37 Östansjö SK 0.59.21

K

1 Edita Martucevicute -87 IF Start 0.40.35

2 Malin Karlsson -88 Östansjö SK 0.53.27

K 35

1 Maria Eriksson -76 IF Start 0.44.43

2 Hanna Henriksen -75 Östansjö SK 0.48.46

3 Hanna Fridhamre -77 IFK Nora 0.48.48

4 Karin Karlsson -76 Örebro AIK 0.49.26

5 Jenny Daleryd -75 Östansjö SK 0.49.55

6 Malin Blomqvist -75 Östansjö SK 0.50.39

K 40

1 Helena von Elern -72 Örebro AIK 0.43.51

2 Ann-Sofie Berg -74 Örebro AIK 0.52.26

3 Anna Nilsson -71 IF Start 0.53.11

4 Jenny Malmcrona -74 Östansjö SK 0.53.55

K 45

1 Christina Bovin -69 IK NocOut.se 0.49.03

2 Annelie Pettersson -68 Örebro AIK 0.50.42

  

K 50  

1 Therese Altskog -64 Åsbro GoIF 1.00.11

2 Carina Wahlström -61 Aspa IK 1.02.08

K 65



1 Catharina Wahlstedt -44 IF Start 0.58.37

 

Motion 

1 Gustaf Pålsson -91 Vretstorps IF 0.47.04

2 Pär Ericzzon -74 0.47.43

3 Jesper Zakrisson -80 0.48.48

4 Niklas Huss -77 Frövi 0.49.12

5 Mikael Jacobsson -71 Örebro 0.49.34

6 Torbjörn Eriksson -53 0.50.41

7 Marcus Bergman -72 0.52.22

8 Göran Linnarsson -58 SOK Unden 0.56.50

9 Mattias Ekström -75 Frövi 0.58.15

10 Matti Jokikokko -53 Motala 1.03.42

11 Maria Wolters -82 1.07.50

Gång

1 Sven Johansson -47 Hova 1.18.42

2 Lennart Johansson -48 Mariestads AIF 1.21.52

3 Göran Wahlström -43 SOK Unden 1.22.39

4 Evelin Bergvall -96 Östansjö SK 1.24.03

5 Ingegerd Eklund -41 Brohyttans IF 1.28.52

6 Tommy Åkesson -47 Vretstorps IF 1.29.32

7 Arne Karlsson -49 Vretstorps IF 1.29.32

8 Arne Laurén -50 Vretstorps IF 1.29.32

9 Johan Birgersson -47 Vretstorps IF 1.29.32

10 Patrik Johansson -64 Vretstorps IF 1.29.32

11 Sven Andersson -34 Östansjö SK 1.30.40

12 Samuel Eriksson -38 Brohyttans IF 1.32.32

13 Roland Bernhardsson -37 Vretstorps IF 1.32.52

14 Leif Sundström -62 Vretstorps IF 1.47.11

Samlad lista
1 Pär Englund -77 Örebro AIK 0.36.20 M 35

2 Patrik Johansson -65 Östansjö SK 0.36.23 M 45

3 Johan Ingjald -87 IF Start 0.36.41 M

4 Per Eklöf -81 IFK Nora 0.37.25 M

5 Dan Bäck -75 Kumla SF 0.37.32 M 35

6 Matthias Wiktorsson -82 Karlslunds IF 0.37.43 M

7 Håkan Andersson -82 Lesjöfors Jogging 0.38.05 M

8 Andreas Peterson -89 Örebro AIK 0.38.25 M

9 Ulf Larsson -72 SOK Träff Karlsborg 0.38.49 M 40



10 Per-Erik Lundin -74 Wedevågs IF 0.38.50 M 40

11 Simon Hjortmark .-00 Tjalve 0.39.53 M 19

12 Cristoffer Stockman -80 Örebro AIK 0.40.11 M

13 Edita Martucevicute -87 IF Start 0.40.35 K

14 Roger Elimä -78 Örebro AIK 0.40.43 M 35

15 Hans Persson -66 Glanshammars IF 0.41.02 M 45

16 Anders Malmskär -67 Aspa IK 0.41.23 M 45

17 Mikael Strussenfeldt -62 Karlskoga LK 0.41.27 M 50

18 Björn Robinson -65 Karlskoga CL Klubb 0.41.27 M 45

19 Karl Kind -90 Örebro AIK 0.41.30 M

20 Pontus Lundgren -91 Åsbro GoIF 0.41.35 M

21 Peter Törnqvist -69 Östansjö SK 0.41.38 M 45

22 Robert Vestman -82 Östansjö SK 0.41.54 M

23 Daniel Deck -82 Örebro AIK 0.41.59 M

24 Torbjörn Persson -63 Östansjö SK 0.42.11 M 50

25 Jimmy Pettersson -74 Örebro AIK 0.42.40 M 40

26 Fredrik Neuman -85 Örebro AIK 0.42.43 M

27 Roger Bäckbring -65 Östansjö SK 0.42.46 M 45

28 Kenneth Karlsson -66 Åsbro GoIF 0.42.52 M 45

29 Roland Eriksson -67 IF Start 0.43.12 M 45

30 Emil Franzén -95 Östansjö SK 0.43.23 M 19

31 Krister Romedahl -50 IF Spartacus 0.43.35 M 60

32 Helena von Elern -72 Örebro AIK 0.43.51 K 40

33 Sven Nilsson -58 IF Start 0.43.58 M 55

34 Jonas Janegren -79 Östansjö SK 0.44.40 M 35

35 Maria Eriksson -76 IF Start 0.44.43 K 35

36 Jonny Larsson -61 Laxå OK 0.45.09 M 50

37 Terje Kristiansen -68 Östansjö SK 0.45.12 M 45

38 Jonas Wallerman -71 SOK Träff Karlsborg 0.45.49 M 40

39 Leif Andersson -57 IF Start 0.46.10 M 55

40 Jimmy Holm -68 Laxå OK 0.46.12 M 45

41 Jan-Ove Lämgren -56 Östansjö SK 0.46.14 M 55

42 Jan Buske -72 Kumla SF 0.46.27 M 40

43 Fredrik Karlsson -92 Aspa IK 0.46.42 M

44 Per Börjesson -54 Östansjö SK 0.46.45 M 60

45 Gustaf Pålsson -91 Vretstorps IF 0.47.04 Motion

46 Lars Karlsson -64 Östansjö SK 0.47.40 M 50

47 Pär Ericzzon -74 0.47.43 Motion

48 Stig Jonsson -62 Laxå OK 0.48.33 M 50

49 Hanna Henriksen -75 Östansjö SK 0.48.46 K 35

50 Hanna Fridhamre -77 IFK Nora 0.48.48 K 35

51 Jesper Zakrisson -80 0.48.48 Motion



52 Matt Ford -68 Örebro AIK 0.48.53 M 45

53 Christina Bovin -69 IK NocOut.se 0.49.03 K 45

54 Åke Olofsson -52 IFK Skövde 0.49.10 M 60

55 Niklas Huss -77 Frövi 0.49.12 Motion

56 Karin Karlsson -76 Örebro AIK 0.49.26 K 35

57 Mikael Jacobsson -71 Örebro 0.49.34 Motion

58 Stig Karlsson -73 IF Start 0.49.38 M 40

59 Robert Larsson -86 Örebro AIK 0.49.47 M

60 Jenny Daleryd -75 Östansjö SK 0.49.55 K 35

61 Peter Hjortmark -47 Smedby AIS 0.50.05 M 65

62 Bengt Nilsson -49 Östansjö SK 0.50.25 M 65

63 Kennet Oskarsson -70 Östansjö SK 0.50.33 M 40

64 Malin Blomqvist -75 Östansjö SK 0.50.39 K 35

65 Torbjörn Eriksson -53 0.50.41 Motion

66 Annelie Pettersson -68 Örebro AIK 0.50.42 K 45

67 Mats Franzén -65 Östansjö SK 0.50.55 M 45

68 Thomas Lindström -55 Åsbro GoIF 0.51.04 M 55

69 Peter Comét -56 IFK Nora 0.51.23 M 55

70 Dag Rydén -53 Östansjö SK 0.51.28 M 60

71 Fredrik Svensson -76 Östansjö SK 0.52.20 M 35

72 Marcus Bergman -72 0.52.22 Motion

73 Ann-Sofie Berg -74 Örebro AIK 0.52.26 K 40

74 Anna Nilsson -71 IF Start 0.53.11 K 40

75 Malin Karlsson -88 Östansjö SK 0.53.27 K

76 Jenny Malmcrona -74 Östansjö SK 0.53.55 K 40

77 Gert Altskog -63 Åsbro GoIF 0.54.35 M 50

78 Sivert Lignell -53 IF Start 0.54.58 M 60

79 Göran Linnarsson -58 SOK Unden 0.56.50 Motion

80 Torbjörn Oskarsson -73 Östansjö SK 0.57.20 M 40

81 Örjan Frizén -58 Stocksäters IF 0.57.48 M 55

82 Mattias Ekström -75 Frövi 0.58.15 Motion

83 Magnus Lundberg -55 IK NocOut.se 0.58.34 M 55

84 Per Karlsson -67 Ericsson Kumla SK 0.58.37 M 45

85 Catharina Wahlstedt -44 IF Start 0.58.37 K 65

86 Anders Källman -37 Östansjö SK 0.59.21 M 75

87 Therese Altskog -64 Åsbro GoIF 1.00.11 K 50

88 Carina Wahlström -61 Aspa IK 1.02.08 K 50

89 Matti Jokikokko -53 Motala 1.03.42 Motion

90 Maria Wolters -82 1.07.50 Motion

Joakim Oskarsson -61 IFK Nora DNF M 50

Andreas Jonsson -90 Östansjö SK DNS M

Johannes Erixon -77 Studenterna DNS M 35



Mattias Nilsson -71 IF Start DNS M 40

Jonas Öhrn -69 IF Start DNS M 45

Bengt Jansson -61 IF Start DNS M 50

Sören Spjuth -61 Aspa IK DNS M 50

Ove Karasiak -53 Åsbro GoIF DNS M 60

Tomas Franzén -51 Friskis&Svettis DNS M 60

Bosse Johansson -48 Mariestads AIF DNS M 65

 









 


